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YUCCA MOUNTAIN PROJECT OFFICE (PROJECT OFFICE) QUALITY ASSURANCE (QA)
SEMIANNUAL SURVEILLANCE SCHEDULE FOR FISCAL YEAR (FY) 1990

Enclosed is Revision 1 of the Project Office QA surveillance schedule for
both internal and external surveillances planned for the next six months of
FY 1990. The schedule is reviewed on a monthly basis and reissued as required
to reflect additional surveillances and other changes that may occur.

If you have any questions concerning this schedule, please contact
James Blaylock of my staff at (702) 794-7913 or FTS 544-7913.

Carl P. Gertz, Project Manager
YMP:JB-987 Yucca Mountain Project Office

Enclosure:
FY 1990 Surveillance Schedule
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ACTlvIT l ORG S1^Rt FE APMLJHS

ifIFNO2 FSN 20NOV89 27NOV89
FN04 FSN 2JAN90 5JAN90
FN06 FSN SMAR90 9MAR90

fENIX SC SSON NEVAOA
r--PpOCUREmENt

.'
a a
* a

:OSOFTWARE CONTROL
I I! A

. Ofl 'S- CLAR 50:l O SI~r

HOLMES AND NARVER a a a

HN06 H6N 15JAN90 19JAN90 O PROCURMENT
HN08 HCN 5FEB90 9FEB90 * . OSOFTWARE CNTROL

HN02 HCN 5MAR90 9MAR90 = MAIN PAD 50S DESIGN

HNOC I HCN 5MAR90 9MAR90 _ _
"H-a HCN 12MAR90 16aAR90 * ORCORDS CONTROL

LOS ALAMOS NATIONAL LABORATORY . a a
LA02 LANL 27NOV89 1DEC89 9 IDS READINESS REVIEW'SOFTwARE CONTROL

LA04 L BJAN90 12JAN90 a IOS PHASE 30S DESIGN
LA06 LANt. 5FEB90 9FEB90 a a PAOC aEN

_~~~~~~~~~~~~ _ * ' * OPROCUREMENTe
LA08 LANt. 5MAR90 9MAR90 ________ RECORDS CONTROL. AUDITS, C SURVEILLANCS * M

LAWRENCE LIVERMORE NATIONAL LABORATORY a
LL06 LLNL 13NOV89A 14NOV89A HSOFTWARE CONTROL

LL02 LLNL 260CT89A I a

LL04 LLNL I1DEC89 150EC89 O STUDY PLANS CRITERIA 1.4.7. 12. 17. 18

REYNOLDS ELECTRICAL AND ENGINEERING C
RE02 REECO 12FEB90 6FE890 | ; O RECORDS CONTROL

RE04 AEECO 19MAR90 23MAR90 | S . a aCALIbRATION

SNIO ___________ SANDIA NATIONAL LABORATORIES * a
SNL 27NOV69 lEC89_ 9PSL CALIBRATION SERVICES

SN06 SNL 2JAN90 5JArl90 :PROCUREMENT. TRAINING. AUDITS.: 6 SURVEL. CALIB.
SH04 SNL 29JAN90 2FE890 Z# SOfTWARE CONTROL 

SNOB SNL 19MAR90 23MAR90-_ ALP. DQC CNTRLL INSTq. PROCEQ. CDWG 0_
SN02 * SNL 2APa90 6APR90 INDEP REVW OF DESIGN PERFORMANCE ASSESSMENT O

SUPPLIER OUALIFICATION I I

Sol so 2JAN90 5JAN90 a :DSUPPLIER UALIPICATION J. L. SHEPARO ASSOC
SG2 SO 2JAN90 5JAN9J :OSUPPLIER UALIFICATION FLUKE ECHNICAL CENTER

503 SO 8JAN90 12JAN90 WSUPPLIER OyALIFICATION PACIFIC NTHWEST LAS.

S04 so 8JAN90 12JAN90 ------- _S__e___E___ OSUJER iLIFICATION ILNGARO HETROGY
SC5 10 5JAN90 19JAN90 O SUPPLIfR UALIFICATION ISOTOPE PROOUCTS

S06 so 15vAN9C9 19JAN90 a SUPPLIER OUALIFICATION KURZ INSTRUMENT NC.

SO7 so 22JAN90 26JAN90 a a SUPPLIER OUALIFICATION SAIC a

508 SO 22JAN90 26JAN90 a SUPPLIER OUALIFICATION SAIC/ADECO
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _. ___ _ _ _ _ _ _ a a 
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ACTIVITY 10 DAG li.t FInISH | _ : -_ , _ P _

:SUPPLIER OUALIFItATION a

Sato SQ 29J.N90 2FE890 I = O SUPPLIER GUALIFICATION TEA EXCORP.

S09 SO 29JA5E90 2FEB90 * * SUPPLIER QUALIFICATION AMERSHAN'

so1 SO 5FEB90 9FEB90 ! : OSUPPLIEA OALIFICATION MERIiN INSTRUMENTS

S012 sQ 5FEB90 9FEB90::_ _____ *__ __t _ __=_ SU-P-PL E-RA- ALIFICATIQ-PYL0NELECTRIC

S013 sQ 12FE890 16FEB90SUPPLIER OUALIFICATION C IMATROICS CORP. O

S014 SG 12FEB90 16FEB90 * , OSUPPLItR OUALIFICATION ORNL ANALYTICAL

5016 so 20FEB90 21FEB90 , OSUPPLIER OUALIFICATION TROEMNER

_ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _~~~~~~O U__'__S--LIERQ--l----lN-N-YTC SUPPLIE- * __ _

SO15 so 20FEB90 26FEB90…SPLE !LEcA! ILIt.JC 

5017 sQ 26FEB90 2NAR90 1 SUPPLIER OUALIFICATION BELFORT INSTRUMENT O 

5018 sQ 5MAR90 9MAR90 SUPPLIER UALIFICATION WEO6ING ASSOCIATES O

SOI9 SO 5MAR90 9MAR90: SUPPLIER QUALIfICATION LUOLUM MAASUREMENTS. INC. =

SG20 SO 12MAR90 16MAR90 ______ _____ _S UPP LIERQCATION EVE lik bNALY11CAL SVS O_

SC21 SO 12MAR90 16MAR90 1 ……UPLERA UALIFIIATION FISON SE VICE D

IPROJECT OFFICE /TCMSS , *
P002 TCMSS 31O0TT89A STUDY PLAU DOCUMfNT PACKAGES

P004 * TCMSS 29NOV89 5DEC89 O AIR UAL PROG/MET MONITORING a

POl8 TCMSS 4DEC89 22DEC89 , OOSO PROCESSRNG

P008 TCMSS 4DOEC89 8D0EC59 .______ _____ PRO____CESS^QIOLQGIC^L_"ONITOR]"E ____ _ 9
POlO TCMSS 8JAN90 12JAN90 1 a OEPA (RADIOLOGICAL MONITORING)

P0a6 T&MSS BJ a EVAL. ALTERNATIVES FOR ESF

P012 TCMSS 15JAN90 19JAN90 O PROCURtMENT

P014 TCMSS 22JAN90 26JAN90 = TRAINING a

U. S. GE LOGICAL SURVEY ;

US02 USGS 14NOV89A 16NOV89A ERSITE MONTIORING
US04 USGS I1DEC89 15DEC89 O FOLLOWUP:OF SDA-S/CRITERIA 1.5.18

US06 USGS 15JAN90 19JAN9O * C SOFTWAAE CONTROL a

US08 USGS 20FEB90 23FEB90 i CA0RATION RECORDON C T -R---

USIO USGS 26MAR90 30MAR90 . STUDY PLANS i TECHNI^AL REVIEW O

;04 Delqyd due to slip in IES sced
002 Delqyd du to lpIn ESPsdeid '' 

r04 Delayd &w to logistics .';
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ACTIVITY ZO OttCA IAC iLt4
LL08 SOFTWARE CONTROL 2 131OV89A 14NOV89A
US02 SITE ONTIORING 3 1414OVe9A 16NOV89A w
LL02 PROCEDURE DEV./CRITERIA 4. 5.6. 14. 17 3 260CT89A

el
a

P002 STUDY PLAN DOCUMENT PACKAGES 12 31OCT89A
FN02 PROCUREMENT 4 20NOV89 27NOV89
LA02 IDS READINESS REVIEW/SOFTWARE CONTROL 5 27NOV89 1DEC89
SN10 PSL CALIBRATION SERVICES 5 27NOV89 1DEC89 P
P004 * AIR OUAL PROG/MET MONITORING S 29NOV89 5Ee9

I .I -

*i I S

I I S
I I I
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P018 SDR PROCESS 5 4DEC89 8DEC89
LL04 STUDY PLANS CRITERIA 1. 4. 7? 12, 17. 18 5 11DEC89 15DEC89
US04 FOLLOWUP O SDRS/CRITERIA 5. 1e 5 1DEC89 5DEC89
P008 RADIOLOGICAL MONITORING S 18DEC89 22DEC89

.. ~~~~~ _ .- A- A- A - -... - _I.A. .
FN04 SOFTWARE CONTROL 4 2JAN90 5JAN90
SNO6 PROCUREMENT. TRAINING. AUDITS. SURVEL. CALIB. 4 2JAN90 5JAN90
Sol SUPPLIER QUALIFICATION J. L. SHEPARO ASSOC 4 2JAN90 5JAN90
SG2 SUPPLIER QUALIFICATION FLUKE TECHNICAL CENTER 4 2JAN90 5JAN90

_~~~ ~ _ __ -* _ _: --.:_I _ *_'' - ' -------- : 
LA04 IDS PHASE I 30X DESIGN 5 8JAN90 12JAN90

PO10 EPA (RADIOLOGICAL MOrJITORING) 5 8JAN90 12JAN90
P016 EVAL. ALTERNATIVES FOR ESF 5 8JAN90 12JAN90
S03 SUPPLIER OUALIFICATION PACIFIC NTHWEST LAB. 5 8JAN90 12JAN90
S04 SUPPLIER OUALIFICATION RINGARO METROLOGY 5 8JAN90 12JAN90
HN06 PROCUREMENT 5 15JAN90 19JAN90
P012 PROCUREMENT 5 15JAN90 19JAN90
_ -_ . -_ -_ - - - -- - - - - -- -.- _ . ____ _ _ _ . _ _ . .. A 
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, .'*0
r----- -------

a ' S a a* a 0 * - a r- -- -a~~~1r

a a a a .

…L..| D
. a . @ 1

. | n~~~~~ * a .---.----

r r,
*0 a

@ * O & § 8~~~~~~~* 
a a La ' 
* I b a
* a 

(

5n5 SUaPP1 TFa fUAL TFILTOTN 1TDF PROOfnUCTS Si ln5JAtN9 qqJAmN9
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cSnv SUiPPI TR QhALI TFTrATTln VR7 TNTRIMFNT INC S .IANqn 1iANQ9O
US06 SOFTWARE CONTROL 5 15JAN90 19JAN90
P014 TRAINING 5 22JAN90 26JAN90
S07 SUPPLIER OUALIFICATION SAIC 5 22JAN90 26JAN90
508 SUPPLIER QUALIFICATION SAIC/RAOECO 5 22JAN90 26JAN90 -- -
SNO4 SOFTWARE CONTROL 5 29JAN90 2FEB90 b

so1o SUPPLIER OUALIFICATION TERRADEX CORP. 5 29JAN90 2FEB90 _
S09 SUPPLIER CJALIFICATION AMERSIAN 5 29JAN90 2FEB90 .

__-r

HNOB SOFTWARE CONTROL 5 5FEB90 9FEB90
LA06 PROCUREMENT 5 5FEB90 9FB90
Sol] SUPPLIER OUALIFICATION MERIAN INSTRUMENTS 5 5FEB90 9FEB90

6

-- L …-…L----L------ ------

I 10 a
a 0 * 

e 0

6…I 0 a a
_ a ~_ _ _

S012 SUPPLIER OULIFICATIONI PYLON ELECTRIC 5 5rEB90 9FEB90 I~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~- - - - - q 

RF2 RECORDS CONTROL 5 2FE890 16FEA90
______________________ - - ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ .~~~~~~~~;*~~~~
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ACTIVITY ID DfIAT FINISH -

SO 13 SUPPLIER QUALIFICATION CLIMATRONICS CORP. 5 12FEB90 16FEB90

SO1 SUPPLIER QUALIFICATION ORNL ANALYTICAL 5 12FEB90 16FE890

S016 SUPPLIER UALIFICATION TROEMNER 2 20FE890 21FEB90

US08 CALIBRATION / RECORDS CONTROL 4 20FEB90 23FE890

S015 SUPPLIER QUALIFICATION ANALYTICS INC. 5 20FEB90 26FEB90

P006 0 AUDITS AND SURVEILLANCES 5 26FEB90 2lAR9o

S017 SUPPLIER QUALIFICATION BELFORT INSTRUMENT 5 26FEB90 2MAR90

FN06 ES-3 COLLAR 50% DESIGN 5 5MAR90 9MAR90

HN02 MAIN PAO 50X DESIGN 5 5MAR90 9MAR90

HN04 * SITE PREP MOBILIZATION PACKAGE 5 5MAR90 9MAR90

LAOS RECORDS CONTROL. AUDITS. & SURVEILLANCES 5 5MAR90 9MAR90

_ : . _ r- - -- l - -

* 0 0

0

a-~~~~~ a * a S

a~~~~ O 
-- ~~~~~C

* I * a 

, . .0 a .. . . . ~ j
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a a a~~~~:

. a , 
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S0a8 SUPPLIER UALIFICATION WEDDING ASSOCIATES 5 SMAR90 9MAR90
-_-_

SOS9 SUPPLIER QUALIFICATION LUOLUM MEASUREMENTS- INC. 5 5MAR90 9MAR90

HNIO RECORDS CONTROL 5 12MAR90 16MAR90

S020 SUPPLIER QUALIFICATION EVERLINE ANALYTICAL SRVS 5 12MAR90 16MAR90

5021 SUPPLIER OUALIFICIATION FISON SERVICE 5 I2MAR90 16MAR90
- -- - - - t

REo4 CALIBRATION 5 19MAR90 23MAR90

SNOB CALIB., DOC. CNTRL., INSTA., PROCED. C OWGS 5 19MAR90 23MAR90

USIO STUDY PLANS / TECHNICAL REVIEW 5 26MAR90 30MAR90

SN02 * INOEP REVW OF DESIGN C PERFORMANCE ASSESSMENT S 2APR90 6APR90

HNO Delayed de to slip in Sr scheftle
SN02 Delayed due to slip in msp schedule
P004 Delayed due to logistics
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EAY RLY W - I -
ACTIVITY 11D DFG JI' Y I H , _ U _ _

SUPPLIER QUALIFICATION I
Sa10 SC 29J.N90 2FEB90 I a OSUPPLIER OUALIFICATION TERRADEX CORP.
S09 sQ 29JAN90 2FE890 _ OSUPPLIER OUALIFICATION AMERSHAN
Sail sO : SUPPLIER WUALIFICAT7Ot YERI N INSTRUMENTS
S012 so 5FE890 9;E890 ....... .......... __ ______ _______QSUPPLIER --------TO" PLNELCAC __
S03 so 12FEB90 16FEB90 SyPPLIER OUALIFICATION CLIMATROHICS CORP. O I
S014 SC 12FEB90 16FEH90 1CSUIPPLIR QUALIFICATION ORNL ANALYTICAL
S016 so 20FEB90 21FEB90 DSUPPLIER UALIFICATION TROEMNER

___________so_ 20FE__90_ _H_ '-IE AL ICATON AAL.4ICS INC. _S015 S OE9 26FEB90 1 ___ ----- jtPnLERQU-f--CtoNANAL-lCSNC- __X g_____________
S017 sQ 26FEB90 2MAR90 * SUPPLIER UALIFICATION BELFORT INSTRUMENT
5018 SO 5MAR90 9AR90* SUPPLIER OUALIFICATION ED6ING ASSOCIATES
5019 5MAR90 9MAR90 SUPPLIER OUALl flCATION LUOLUM H ASUREMENTS. INC. 
SC20 SQ 12MAR90 16MAR90 I UL SUPPLRROUQALFICA!10N EL~JjCAJSRVS_
SG21 SO 12MAR90 16MAR90 …… SUPPLIER UALI FIAT1 FISON SEfVICE O

1PROJECT QFFICE / TCMSS
P002 TCHSS 31OCTe9A STUDY PLAf DOCU SNT PACKAGES
P004 * TCMSS 29NOVB9 5DEC89 1 AIR OUAL PROG/MET MONITORING '

P018 T6MSS 4DEC89 8DEC9 O SOR PROCESS
P008 TCMSS 18DEC89 220EC89 A , L…L…L…AL A…NITORI… ;
POlo TCHSS 8JAN90 12JAN90 = a OEPA (RADIOLOGICAL MONITORNG)
P016 TCmSS 8JAN90 12JAN90 C O EVAL. ALTERNATIVES FOR ESF
P012 TCMSS 15JAN90 19JAN90 D C PROCUREHENT
P014 T6MSS 22JAN90 26JAN90 . .a - - - -TRA-N-IN-- ------ --------
P006 tHSS 26FEB90 2MAR90 j L _ O OA AUDITS AND SURVEILLANCES

iU. S. GE1 OGICAL.SURVEY * 
USG2 USGS 14NOV89A 16NOVB9A ESITE MONTIORING

US04 USGS IIDEC89 15DEC89 =~~OFOLLOWUPOF 50R-S/CRITERIA 1.5.18
US06 USGS 15JAN90 19JAN90 OSOFTWAE CONTROL
US08 USGS 20FEB90 23FEB90 - OCAI8RATI9NJ OCORD NTRO
11510 USGS 26MAR90 30MAR90 _ , STUDY PLANS / TECHNICAL RVIEH O .

*~~~~ ~ ~ ~ ~~~~~~~ : a 

W104 Delayed due to slip In s? ,& a a
S9A2 Delay &A to slip In 9sP ,eactw= U a a
P04 laed due to logistics
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ATIVATY TO IDR;
LLOB SOFTWARE CONTROL 2 13NVO89A 14NOV89A

US02 SITE MONTIORING 3 14NOV09A 16NOV89A a

L02 PROCEDURE OEV./CRITERIA 4.5.6.14.1? 3 260CT89A F
HI I

- . - . I

I
I
I

P002 STUDY PLAN DOCUMENT PACKAGES 12 310CT89A I

FN02 PROCUREMEJT 4 20NOV89 27NOV89

LA02 IDS READINESS REVIEW/SOFTWARE CONTROL S 27NOV89 1DEC89

SNIO PSL CALIBRATION SERVICES 5 27NOV89 1DEC89
I

L- - - -L - - -. - - --.- - -* -
* . * S

I I .

,_ ----- -- _-----%------- ---------P004 AIR OULL PROG/MET MONIORING S 29NOV89 5DEC09

P018 SOR PROCESS 5 40EC89 8DEC89 __

LL04 STUDY PLANS CRITERIA 1. 4. 7. 12. 17. 18 5 11DEC89 15DEC89 "

US04 FOLLOWUP OF SDR-S/CRITERIA 1. 5.e 5 12DEC89 :5DC89

P008 RADIOLOGICAL MONITORING 5 18DEC89 22DEC89 KI- 1--
FN04 SOFTWARE CONTROL 4 2JAN90 5JAN90

SNO6 PROCUREMENT. TRAINING AUDITS. C SURVEL, CALIS. 4 2JAN90 5JAN90

SOl SUPPLIER QUALIFICATION J. L. SHEPARD C ASSOC 4 2JAN90 5JAN90

*0 I * 5

O I

| ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~~~* 

@ O @ ~ ~ ~~~~~~* .

* a . ,I

I S 

I . . *g

I .0 * * 

SC2 SUPPLIER UALIFICATIOnI FLUKE TECH*JICAL CENTER 4 2JAN90 SJAN90 I
-- - --- -- -- -- -- - -- - --- --- - -- -- - -- -- - - - -- .1 - - - -J -

LA04 InS PHASE I 30% DESIGN 5 8JAN90 12JAN90 P

POlO EPA IRADIOLOGICAL MONITORING) 5 8JAN90 12JAN90

P016 EVAL. ALTERNATIVES FOR ESF 5 8JAN90 12JAN90

S03 SUPPLIER UALIFICATION PACIFIC NTHWEST LAS. 5 8JAN90 12JAN90

Q

(

S04 SUPPLIER UALIFICATION RINGARD METROLOGY 5 8JAN90 12JAN9O

MN06 PROCUREMENT 5 15JAN90 19JAN90

P012 PROCUREMENT 5 15JAN90 19JAN90
enr e .. -~ -.^ ........ ...... oon-~ I ̂K -^o n 

bsu3 5UHILltM UUALIFIAS.IUN InUIUr rUUMIZ a 231J^f 1!!A"
___ -r * - -- - --- - - _ _- _ -__

S06 SUPPLIER QUALIFICATION KURZ INSTRUMENT INC. 5 15JAN90 19JAN90

US06 SOFTWARE CONTROL 5 15JAN90 19JAN90

P014 TRAINING 5 22JAN90 26JAN90

S07 SUPPLIER QUALIFICATION SAIC 5 22JAN90 26JAN90

SO SUPPLIER OUALIFICATION SAIC/RADECO 5 22JAN90 26JAN90

SNO4 SOFTWARE CONTROL 5 29JAN90 2FEB90

SI0 SUPPLIER QUALIFICATION TERRADEX CORP. 5 29JAN90 2FEB90

* I
I C

1- - - - - - - - - -~0- *1- 6
* I 0

O 0

-- -- - - -

a.@ * I~~~~C 

* S

I I
I I
. -" -- -- -- -L- - - -

I

I

509 SUPPLIER UALIFICATION AMERSHAN S 29JAN90 2FEB90
- - ~~~~~~~~~~~.- -- 4 I-

HN08 SOFTWARE CONTROL 5 SFEB90 9FEB90

LA06 PROCUREMENT 5 5FEB90 9F-B90

5ll SUPPLIER UALIFICATIO MERIAN INSTRUMENTS 5 5FEB90 9FEB90

3. . . .

I I

0
.,° ___

* O .

--_-_-_ _ .

I- - - - - - r 5012 SUPPLIER GUALIFICATIOI PYLON ELECTRIC 5 5FEB90 9FEB90
-- ---- -- -- ----- --- -- - - - -- -- .a.- -- …-- 

RF02 RFECORS CONTROL 5 2FEA90 1RE9qo
I
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VT QR__ E^Rt ^Y ! _ _ | ______-__

&CTIVITV 10 OEsdlI WRIM ART ______ _ _ _ _

5013 SUPPLIER QUALIFICATION CLIMATRONICS CORP. 5 12FEB90 16FEB90 t

SO14 SUPPLIER UALIFICATION ORNL ANALYTICAL 5 12FEB90 16FEB90 0 O
S016 SUPPLIER QUALIFICATION TROEMNER 2 20FEB90 21FEB90 6 D

XUS08 CALIBRATION / RECORDS CONTROL 4 20FEB90 23FE890.* O

5015 SUPPLIER UALIFICATION ANALYTICS INC. S 20FE890 26FEB90 .__- r---- --- r---z ----

P006 GA AUDITS AND SURVEILLANCES 5 26FEB90 2MAR90

S017 SUPPLIER QUALIFICATION BELFORT INSTRUMENT 5 26FEB90 2MAR90 *

FN06 ES-I COLLUAR 50X DESIGN 5 5NAR90 9MAA90O

HN02 MAIN PAD 50X DESIGN S 5MAR90 9MAR90 . _C

HN04_* SITE PREP C MOBILIZATION PACKAGE 5 5MAR90 9MAR90 0

LAOS RECORDS CONTROL, AUDITS. C SURVEILLANCES 5 5MAR90 9MAR90 0

SOIB SUPPLIER QUALIFICATION WEDDING ASSOCIATES 5 5MAR90 9MAR90 a a 0

S019 SUPPLIER UALIFICATION LUDLUM MEASUREMENTS. INC. 5 5MAR90 9"AR90 . * a

HN10 RECORDS CONTROL 5 12MAR90 16MAR90 a

5020 SUPPLIER QUALIFICATION EVERLINE ANALYTICAL SRVS 5 12MAR90 16MAR90 Q a

S021 SUPPLIER OUALIFICIATION FISON SERVICE 5 12MAR90 16MAR90 O

RE04 CALIBRATION 5 9A9 3A9

SNOB CALIB. DOC. CNTRL. INSTR. PROCED. OWGS 5 19"AR90 23MAR90 a

USIO STUDY PLANS / TECHNICAL REVIEW 5 26MAR90 30MAR90 

SNO2 ^ INOEP REVw OF 06SIGN PERFORMANCE ASSESSMENT 5 2APR90 6APR90

* a a 

H104 Delayed due to slip in 9Sr chedule
SN02 Delayed due to slip n sr chedule .

P004 Delayed du to logistics 

i *' a' * I
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EARL EARLY

ACTIVITY TO ORG -- STARYT hINI-sNm

JFENIX SC
FflO2 FSN 20NOV89 27NOV89

550N NEVADA
^ -PAOCUREMENT

I

I .a -
I I

I a
I I
I I
I ~ t Pl Ial~lFN0 FSN 2JAN90 5JAN90_ :ISOFWARE CONTROL

rhnf; F574 imaIofn QuADn

HOLMES AND NARVER a *

HN06 HCN 15JAN90 19JAN90 O C PAOCUR ENT

HNOO HCN 5FE890 9FE890 * OSOFTWARE CONTROL

HN02 H6N 5MAR90 9MAR90 O ImAIN PAD 50S DESIGN

HN04 IP HCN 5MAR90 9MAR90 ---- ! _E PcP Q LATJQf PbCKAGE --------

HN10 HCN 12MAR90 16MAR90 . _ _ORSCOS CONlTROL

O tS ALAMOS NATIONAL LABORATORY : .

LA02 LANL 27NOV89 1DEC89 R tIDS READINESS REVIEW/SOFTWARE CONTROL ,

LANL 8JAN90 12JAN90 * O IDS PAS

LA06 LANL 5FEB90 9FE890 _ , * OPROCUREmENT a

LA08 UANL 5MAR90 9MAR90 RECoRDS CONTROL. AUDITS, C SURVEILLANCES O

ILAWRENCE LIVERMORE NATIONAL LABORATORY a

LL06 LLNL 13N0V89A 14NOV89A 85OFTWARE CONTROL a

LL02 ~~~LLNL 260C189Aaaa 
LL04 LLNL 11DEC89 15DECP9 OSTUDY PLANS CRITERIA 1.4.7. 12.17.18

REYNOLDS ELECTRICA AND ENGINEERIN 
RE02 REEC0 12FE890 16FEB90 a . a OREC0DS CONTROL a

RE04 REECO 19MAR90 23MAR90 _-CALIfRaTION

___ __ _ _ SANDIA NATIONAL LABORATORIES , a
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Distribution-Memorandum dated NOV 3 0 1989
D. E. Shelor, HQ (RW-3) FORS
F. L. Ramirez, SAN
J. T. Davis, SAN
J. H. Hines, NWQA, AL
A. R. Shernoff, MSD, AL
H. E. Valencia, LAAO, AL
J. E. Kennedy, NRC, Washington, Da--
J. W. Gilray, NRC, Las Vegas, NV
R. R. Loux, NWPO, Carson City, NV
Susan Zimmerman, NWPO, Carson City, NV
L. J. Jardine, LLNL, Livermore, CA
D. W. Short, LLNL, Livermore, CA
L. R. Hayes, USGS, Las Vegas, NV
J. R. Willmon, USGS, Denver, CO
R. J. Herbst, LANL, Los Alamos, NM
H. P. Nunes, LANL, Los Alamos, NM
T. 0. Hunter, SNL, 6310, Albuquerque, NM
R. R. Richards, SNL, 6310, Albuquerque, NM
J. A. Hood, SNL, 6310, Albuquerque, NM
C. 0. Wright, H&N, Las Vegas, NV
J. C. Calovini, H&N, Las Vegas, NV
R. F. Pritchett, REECo, Las Vegas, NV
M. J. Regenda, FSN, Las Vegas, NV
R. L. Bullock, FSN, Las Vegas, NV
G. P. Fehr, SAIC, Las Vegas, NV, 517/T-12
V. D. Hedges, SAIC, Las Vegas, NV, 517/T-06
K. A. Hodges, SAIC, Las Vegas, NV, 517/T-06
J. R. Kirk, SAIC, Las Vegas, NV, 517/T-38
W. V. Macnabb, SAIC, Las Vegas, NV, 517/T-04
K. W. Moore, SAIC, Las Vegas, NV, 517/T-31
J. H. Nelson, SAIC, Las Vegas, NV, 517/T-04
A. L. Temple, SAIC, Las Vegas, NV, 517/T-38
W. R. Owel, SAIC, Las Vegas, NV, 517/T-31
R. J. Bahorich, W, Las Vegas, NV, 517/T-37
T. W. Noland, W, Las Vegas, NV, 517/T-06
R. W. Gray, I, NV


